

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4288/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2012 in AN No.13175/2011,
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAGHURAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is
permitted.Learned counsel for the petitioner is also
permitted to serve upon Standing Counsel for the State.In the meantime, petitioners may not be
forced to surrender till the next date of hearing.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master