

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4288/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2012 in AN No.13175/2011,  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAGHURAJ &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,  
directions and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Muztaba, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|