

¢
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4288/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2012 in AN No.13175/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAGHURAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is stated to have been noted for listing on 2nd
January, 2014.

Let it be listed on 2nd January, 2014.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(MINAKSHI MEHTA)
COURT MASTER