

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 4288/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2012
in AN No. 13175/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAGHURAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay
and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2014.09.05

17:56:46 IST

Reason:

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER